Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance News Release

November 1, 2017

Company Name Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance Company Limited

Representative Takahiro Yanai, President & CEO

Securities Code 8593

Listing Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section

Nagoya Stock Exchange, First Section

For inquiries Kei Murakami, General Manager

Corporate Communications Department

Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance Relocates Head Office of U.S. Subsidiary to New York

Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance Company Limited ("MUL") hereby announces that Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance (U.S.A.) Inc. ("MULUSA"), a U.S. subsidiary of MUL, has relocated its Head Office from Kentucky to New York. The relocation is intended to improve MULUSA's abilities to collect information and enhance functions to provide services in New York, where a large number of major financial institutions and Japanese trading firms are located. MULUSA will actively enhance products and services for all customers by making the most of the information and expertise that are expected to be gained through the relocation.

The Kentucky office, which functioned as the Head Office of MULUSA, will engage in the equipment leasing business and provide support for capital investment of Japanese companies operating in the United States as the MULUSA Kentucky Branch. In addition, the MULUSA San Diego Branch will relocate and continue providing equipment leasing services to local companies. Please see below for the new address.

MUL aims to achieve further expansion in the U.S. market with high growth potential by actively capturing new business opportunities in the United States.

Addresses of MULUSA Head Office and San Diego Branch after relocation

☐ Head Office (New York)

420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 1640, New York, NY 10170, U.S.A.

San Diego Branch (California)

12340 El Camino Real, Suite 350, San Diego, CA 92130, U.S.A.